
District I 
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 
District II 
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 
District III 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 
District IV 
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources 

Oil Conservation Division 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Form C-104 
Revised August 1, 2011 

Submit one copy to appropriate District Office 

 AMENDED REPORT 

I. REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT
1 Operator name and Address 
XTO Energy Inc 
6401 Holiday Hill Rd., Bldg 5 
Midland, TX 79707 

2 OGRID Number 
005380  

3 Reason for Filing Code/ Effective Date 
 NW 

4 API Number 

30-015-45589 

5 Pool Name 
PURPLE SAGE; WOLFCAMP 

6 Pool Code 
 98220 

7 Property Code 
326209 

8 Property Name 
ROSS DRAW 25 36 FEDERAL 

9 Well Number 
122H 

II. 10 Surface Location
Ul or lot no. Section 

24 
Township 

26S 
Range 

29E 
Lot Idn Feet from  

245 
North/South Line 

South 
Feet from the 

   972 
East/West line 

West 
County 

    Eddy 
11 Bottom Hole Location 

UL or lot no. Section 

36 
Township 

26S 
Range 

29E 
Lot Idn Feet from the 

 144 
North/South line 

South 
Feet from the 

 1180 
East/West line 

West 
County 

    Eddy 
12 Lse Code 

F 

13 Producing Method 
Code 

F 

14 Gas Connection 
Date 

15 C-129 Permit Number 16 C-129 Effective Date 17 C-129 Expiration Date 

III. Oil and Gas Transporters
18 Transporter 

OGRID  

19 Transporter Name 
and Address 

20 O/G/W 

248440 WESTERN REFINING O 

005380 XTO ENERGY G 

IV. Well Completion Data
21 Spud Date 

5/30/19 

22 Ready Date 
12/27/19 

23 TD 
17420 

24 PBTD 
17412 

25 Perforations 
10680-17288 

26 DHC, MC 

27 Hole Size 28 Casing & Tubing Size 29 Depth Set 30 Sacks Cement 

17 1/2 13 3/8 547 983 

12 1/4 9 5/8 2965 3324 

8 3/4 7 10580 1336 

6 4 1/2 17415 536 

2 7/8 9546 

V. Well Test Data
31 Date New Oil 

12/30/19 

32 Gas Delivery Date 
12/30/20 

33 Test Date 
2/4/20 

34 Test Length 
24 

35 Tbg. Pressure 
1018 

36 Csg. Pressure 
1657 

37 Choke Size 38 Oil 
1874 

39 Water 
3046 

40 Gas 
3050 

41 Test Method 
Flowing 

42 I hereby certify that the rules of the Oil Conservation Division have 
been complied with and that the information given above is true and 
complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

Signature: Approved by: 

Printed name: 
Cheryl Rowell 

Title: 

Title: 
Regulatory Coordinator 

Approval Date: 

E-mail Address:
cheryl_rowell@xtoenergy.com
Date: 

3/28/20 
Phone: 

432-218-3754

M

L1

EMNRD-OCD ARTESIA
REC'D: 3/28/2020

         DENIED

   PLEASE REVIEW               
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please review well files 
online and review numbers from approved 
Sundry Notices.
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WELLBENDERS 
DIRECTIONAL SERVICES w: 

I Larry Wright, certify that I am employed by Wellbenders Directional 

Services. That I did on the day(s) of 05/29/19 thru 06/26/19 conduct or 
supervise the taking of a MWD Survey from a depth of 206' to a depth of 
17420'; that the data is true, correct, complete and within the limitations of 
the tool as set forth by Wellbenders Directional Services; that I am 
authorized and qualified to make this report; that this survey was conducted 
at the request of XTO Energy Inc for the Ross Draw 25-36 Fed West 

122H API No. 30-015-45589 in Eddy County, New Mexico; and that I 
have reviewed this report and find that it conforms to the principles and 
procedures as set forth by Wellbenders Directional Services. 

Larry Wright 

Digitally signed 
Larry by Larry Wright 

Date: 

Wr·1g ht2019.12.19
14:03:01 -06'00' 

13901 Hwy 105W, Conroe, Texas 

77304 
PH 936-539-9602 

Rec'd 03/28/2020 - NMOCD



Project:

Company: Local Co-ordinate Reference:

TVD Reference:

Site:

XTO Energy

Eddy County, NM (Nad-27 / East Zone)

Ross Draw 25-36 Fed West

Wellbenders

End Of Well Report

Well:

Wellbore:

#122H

OH Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

RKB = 23' @ 2966.00usft (Frontier 17)

Design: OH Database: WBDS_SQL_2

MD Reference: RKB = 23' @ 2966.00usft (Frontier 17)

North Reference:

Well #122H

Grid

Map System:

Geo Datum:

Project

Map Zone:

System Datum:US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution)

NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS)

Eddy County, NM (Nad-27 / East Zone)

New Mexico East 3001

Mean Sea Level

Site Position:

From:

Site

Latitude:

Longitude:

Position Uncertainty:

Northing:

Easting:

Grid Convergence:

Ross Draw 25-36 Fed West

usft

Lat/Long usft

usft

°0.206Slot Radius: in13.200

364,267.03

620,303.01

0.00

32.000890

-103.945250

Well

Well Position

Longitude:

Latitude:

Easting:

Northing:

usft

+E/-W

+N/-S

Position Uncertainty

usft

usft

usftGround Level:

#122H

usft

usft

0.00

0.00

371,373.60

621,275.00

2,943.00Wellhead Elevation: usft0.00

32.020417

-103.942032

Wellbore

Declination

(°)

Field Strength

(nT)

Sample Date Dip Angle

(°)

OH

Model NameMagnetics

IGRF2015 4/25/2019 6.910 59.793 47,591.45283451

Phase:Version:

Audit Notes:

Design OH

1.0 ACTUAL

Vertical Section: Depth From (TVD)

(usft)

+N/-S

(usft)

Direction

(°)

+E/-W

(usft)

Tie On Depth: 0.00

183.550.000.000.00

From

(usft)

Survey Program

DescriptionTool NameSurvey (Wellbore)

To

(usft)

Date 6/26/2019

WBDS_IGRF OWSG MWD + IGRF or WMM0.00 17,420.00 Survey #1 (OH)

6/26/2019 10:39:38AM COMPASS 5000.14 Build 85 Page 2



Project:

Company: Local Co-ordinate Reference:

TVD Reference:

Site:

XTO Energy

Eddy County, NM (Nad-27 / East Zone)

Ross Draw 25-36 Fed West

Wellbenders

End Of Well Report

Well:

Wellbore:

#122H

OH Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

RKB = 23' @ 2966.00usft (Frontier 17)

Design: OH Database: WBDS_SQL_2

MD Reference: RKB = 23' @ 2966.00usft (Frontier 17)

North Reference:

Well #122H

Grid

MD

(usft)

Inc

(°)

Azi (azimuth)

(°)

E/W

(usft)

V. Sec

(usft)

CL

(usft)

N/S

(usft)

CL Azi

(°)

Survey

TVD

(usft)

DLeg

(°/100ft)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

206.00 0.40 306.32 206.00 0.43 -0.58 -0.39 206.00 306.32 0.19

302.00 0.22 202.96 302.00 0.45 -0.92 -0.40 96.00 274.81 0.52

397.00 0.62 150.58 396.99 -0.16 -0.74 0.21 95.00 163.59 0.54

508.00 2.02 160.42 507.96 -2.53 0.21 2.51 111.00 158.11 1.27

621.00 2.59 174.31 620.87 -6.94 1.13 6.86 113.00 168.23 0.70

716.00 2.11 186.26 715.79 -10.82 1.15 10.73 95.00 179.67 0.72

810.00 0.62 132.56 809.77 -12.88 1.34 12.78 94.00 174.85 1.93

905.00 2.11 77.54 904.74 -12.85 3.43 12.62 95.00 89.18 1.92

1,000.00 2.20 80.62 999.67 -12.18 6.93 11.73 95.00 79.11 0.15

1,095.00 2.42 75.08 1,094.59 -11.37 10.67 10.68 95.00 77.72 0.33

1,190.00 2.11 78.86 1,189.52 -10.51 14.32 9.60 95.00 76.84 0.36

1,286.00 1.80 89.58 1,285.46 -10.16 17.57 9.05 96.00 83.79 0.50

1,381.00 3.38 78.07 1,380.36 -9.57 21.80 8.20 95.00 82.07 1.74

1,477.00 3.21 75.96 1,476.21 -8.33 27.17 6.63 96.00 77.04 0.22

1,573.00 3.30 76.92 1,572.05 -7.05 32.47 5.03 96.00 76.45 0.11

1,667.00 3.30 70.51 1,665.90 -5.54 37.66 3.20 94.00 73.72 0.39

1,762.00 3.12 71.74 1,760.75 -3.82 42.69 1.17 95.00 71.11 0.20

1,857.00 2.51 68.49 1,855.63 -2.24 47.08 -0.68 95.00 70.29 0.66

1,951.00 3.30 63.57 1,949.51 -0.29 51.42 -2.90 94.00 65.70 0.88

2,046.00 3.60 67.08 2,044.34 2.09 56.62 -5.60 95.00 65.40 0.39

2,140.00 3.21 61.72 2,138.17 4.49 61.65 -8.30 94.00 64.55 0.54

2,236.00 2.51 47.57 2,234.05 7.18 65.57 -11.23 96.00 55.51 1.03

2,331.00 3.38 64.97 2,328.93 9.77 69.64 -14.06 95.00 57.56 1.30

2,426.00 3.78 71.21 2,423.74 11.96 75.14 -16.59 95.00 68.26 0.59

2,520.00 4.88 77.98 2,517.47 13.79 81.99 -18.84 94.00 75.02 1.29

2,615.00 4.40 80.97 2,612.16 15.21 89.54 -20.72 95.00 79.40 0.57
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Project:

Company: Local Co-ordinate Reference:

TVD Reference:

Site:

XTO Energy

Eddy County, NM (Nad-27 / East Zone)

Ross Draw 25-36 Fed West

Wellbenders

End Of Well Report

Well:

Wellbore:

#122H

OH Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

RKB = 23' @ 2966.00usft (Frontier 17)

Design: OH Database: WBDS_SQL_2

MD Reference: RKB = 23' @ 2966.00usft (Frontier 17)

North Reference:

Well #122H

Grid

MD

(usft)

Inc

(°)

Azi (azimuth)

(°)

E/W

(usft)

V. Sec

(usft)

CL

(usft)

N/S

(usft)

CL Azi

(°)

Survey

TVD

(usft)

DLeg

(°/100ft)

2,709.00 5.19 85.01 2,705.83 16.14 97.34 -22.14 94.00 83.16 0.91

2,804.00 6.51 91.87 2,800.34 16.34 107.00 -22.94 95.00 88.83 1.57

2,899.00 5.80 90.81 2,894.79 16.10 117.18 -23.32 95.00 91.37 0.76

3,053.00 4.88 90.28 3,048.12 15.96 131.51 -24.07 154.00 90.57 0.60

3,148.00 4.62 62.77 3,142.81 17.69 138.96 -26.26 95.00 76.91 2.39

3,243.00 4.79 57.76 3,237.49 21.55 145.71 -30.53 95.00 60.22 0.47

3,336.00 4.70 58.47 3,330.17 25.62 152.25 -35.00 93.00 58.11 0.12

3,431.00 4.48 59.96 3,424.86 29.51 158.78 -39.28 95.00 59.20 0.26

3,525.00 4.40 59.26 3,518.58 33.19 165.05 -43.35 94.00 59.61 0.10

3,619.00 4.70 58.47 3,612.28 37.05 171.43 -47.59 94.00 58.85 0.33

3,713.00 3.52 76.49 3,706.04 39.74 177.52 -50.65 94.00 66.18 1.85

3,808.00 2.90 83.34 3,800.89 40.70 182.75 -51.93 95.00 79.58 0.77

3,904.00 2.81 80.70 3,896.78 41.36 187.48 -52.89 96.00 82.04 0.17

3,999.00 2.20 78.89 3,991.68 42.09 191.57 -53.87 95.00 79.91 0.65

4,095.00 2.11 77.01 4,087.62 42.84 195.10 -54.84 96.00 77.97 0.12

4,191.00 2.02 73.06 4,183.55 43.73 198.44 -55.93 96.00 75.08 0.18

4,285.00 1.80 74.02 4,277.50 44.62 201.44 -57.01 94.00 73.51 0.24

4,380.00 1.58 72.71 4,372.46 45.42 204.13 -57.97 95.00 73.41 0.24

4,474.00 2.90 68.31 4,466.39 46.68 207.57 -59.45 94.00 69.86 1.42

4,569.00 3.21 69.37 4,561.25 48.51 212.30 -61.56 95.00 68.87 0.33

4,663.00 2.90 68.40 4,655.12 50.31 216.97 -63.65 94.00 68.91 0.33

4,758.00 2.42 72.97 4,750.02 51.78 221.12 -65.37 95.00 70.48 0.55

4,852.00 2.02 73.41 4,843.94 52.84 224.61 -66.64 94.00 73.17 0.43

4,948.00 2.11 69.37 4,939.88 53.94 227.88 -67.95 96.00 71.35 0.18

5,042.00 2.20 71.91 5,033.82 55.11 231.22 -69.32 94.00 70.67 0.14

5,136.00 2.02 77.72 5,127.75 56.02 234.55 -70.44 94.00 74.69 0.30

5,231.00 1.89 81.14 5,222.70 56.62 237.74 -71.23 95.00 79.37 0.18
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Project:

Company: Local Co-ordinate Reference:

TVD Reference:

Site:

XTO Energy

Eddy County, NM (Nad-27 / East Zone)

Ross Draw 25-36 Fed West

Wellbenders

End Of Well Report

Well:

Wellbore:

#122H

OH Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

RKB = 23' @ 2966.00usft (Frontier 17)

Design: OH Database: WBDS_SQL_2

MD Reference: RKB = 23' @ 2966.00usft (Frontier 17)

North Reference:

Well #122H

Grid

MD

(usft)

Inc

(°)

Azi (azimuth)

(°)

E/W

(usft)

V. Sec

(usft)

CL

(usft)

N/S

(usft)

CL Azi

(°)

Survey

TVD

(usft)

DLeg

(°/100ft)

5,325.00 1.49 82.37 5,316.66 57.02 240.48 -71.80 94.00 81.68 0.43

5,420.00 1.49 90.02 5,411.62 57.19 242.94 -72.12 95.00 86.19 0.21

5,514.00 1.32 93.54 5,505.60 57.12 245.24 -72.19 94.00 91.67 0.20

5,609.00 1.32 96.26 5,600.57 56.93 247.42 -72.14 95.00 94.90 0.07

5,704.00 1.32 100.39 5,695.55 56.62 249.58 -71.96 95.00 98.33 0.10

5,798.00 1.10 114.63 5,789.52 56.04 251.47 -71.51 94.00 106.86 0.39

5,892.00 0.88 114.10 5,883.51 55.37 252.95 -70.93 94.00 114.39 0.23

5,987.00 0.09 119.29 5,978.51 55.04 253.68 -70.64 95.00 114.58 0.83

6,083.00 1.10 127.81 6,074.50 54.44 254.47 -70.09 96.00 127.17 1.05

6,178.00 1.10 131.42 6,169.48 53.27 255.88 -69.02 95.00 129.61 0.07

6,273.00 1.19 137.66 6,264.46 51.94 257.23 -67.77 95.00 134.66 0.16

6,369.00 1.19 142.93 6,360.44 50.41 258.50 -66.32 96.00 140.29 0.11

6,462.00 1.01 148.03 6,453.43 48.94 259.51 -64.92 93.00 145.27 0.22

6,558.00 0.70 81.93 6,549.42 48.31 260.54 -64.35 96.00 121.71 1.01

6,652.00 1.10 71.74 6,643.41 48.67 261.97 -64.80 94.00 75.70 0.46

6,746.00 1.01 68.40 6,737.39 49.26 263.60 -65.49 94.00 70.14 0.12

6,842.00 0.40 77.80 6,833.38 49.64 264.71 -65.94 96.00 71.06 0.64

6,937.00 0.22 34.30 6,928.38 49.86 265.14 -66.18 95.00 62.66 0.30

7,033.00 1.19 292.70 7,024.37 50.40 264.32 -66.67 96.00 303.35 1.31

7,127.00 1.49 284.43 7,118.35 51.08 262.24 -67.22 94.00 288.10 0.38

7,222.00 1.80 270.02 7,213.31 51.39 259.55 -67.36 95.00 276.54 0.54

7,316.00 2.59 254.29 7,307.24 50.81 256.03 -66.57 94.00 260.73 1.05

7,412.00 1.80 263.43 7,403.17 50.06 252.44 -65.59 96.00 258.04 0.90

7,508.00 2.11 274.41 7,499.11 50.02 249.18 -65.35 96.00 269.36 0.51

7,603.00 2.42 286.37 7,594.04 50.72 245.51 -65.82 95.00 280.80 0.59

7,697.00 2.20 298.50 7,687.96 52.14 242.02 -67.02 94.00 292.15 0.57

7,792.00 3.12 288.13 7,782.86 53.81 237.96 -68.44 95.00 292.42 1.09

6/26/2019 10:39:38AM COMPASS 5000.14 Build 85 Page 5



Project:

Company: Local Co-ordinate Reference:

TVD Reference:

Site:

XTO Energy

Eddy County, NM (Nad-27 / East Zone)

Ross Draw 25-36 Fed West

Wellbenders

End Of Well Report

Well:

Wellbore:

#122H

OH Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

RKB = 23' @ 2966.00usft (Frontier 17)

Design: OH Database: WBDS_SQL_2

MD Reference: RKB = 23' @ 2966.00usft (Frontier 17)

North Reference:

Well #122H

Grid

MD

(usft)

Inc

(°)

Azi (azimuth)

(°)

E/W

(usft)

V. Sec

(usft)

CL

(usft)

N/S

(usft)

CL Azi

(°)

Survey

TVD

(usft)

DLeg

(°/100ft)

7,887.00 2.20 311.33 7,877.76 55.82 234.14 -70.21 95.00 297.70 1.47

7,980.00 1.19 322.84 7,970.72 57.77 232.21 -72.04 93.00 315.37 1.14

8,074.00 0.48 306.23 8,064.71 58.78 231.31 -72.99 94.00 318.09 0.79

8,168.00 0.70 298.58 8,158.70 59.29 230.49 -73.45 94.00 301.69 0.25

8,262.00 0.48 242.77 8,252.70 59.38 229.63 -73.49 94.00 276.31 0.62

8,357.00 1.41 101.09 8,347.69 58.98 230.42 -73.13 95.00 117.16 1.91

8,452.00 1.41 152.69 8,442.67 57.71 232.11 -71.97 95.00 126.89 1.29

8,547.00 1.01 199.62 8,537.65 55.89 232.36 -70.17 95.00 172.05 1.09

8,642.00 1.01 208.23 8,632.63 54.36 231.69 -68.60 95.00 203.93 0.16

8,737.00 1.10 219.57 8,727.62 52.92 230.71 -67.10 95.00 214.14 0.24

8,832.00 1.41 232.40 8,822.59 51.50 229.20 -65.60 95.00 226.78 0.44

8,926.00 0.31 149.26 8,916.58 50.58 228.42 -64.62 94.00 220.39 1.50

9,020.00 1.32 189.34 9,010.57 49.29 228.37 -63.34 94.00 182.04 1.17

9,113.00 0.31 16.72 9,103.57 48.47 228.27 -62.52 93.00 187.09 1.75

9,208.00 1.01 300.96 9,198.56 49.15 227.62 -63.15 95.00 316.42 1.03

9,303.00 0.88 283.73 9,293.55 49.76 226.20 -63.67 95.00 292.94 0.33

9,397.00 1.41 264.22 9,387.53 49.81 224.35 -63.61 94.00 271.70 0.69

9,493.00 1.41 210.87 9,483.50 48.68 222.56 -62.37 96.00 237.54 1.32

9,587.00 1.58 254.90 9,577.47 47.35 220.72 -60.92 94.00 234.20 1.20

9,618.00 1.45 248.93 9,608.46 47.10 219.94 -60.62 31.00 252.04 0.66

9,713.00 6.33 181.78 9,703.24 41.42 218.66 -54.88 95.00 192.77 6.23

9,760.00 10.95 171.15 9,749.70 34.42 219.26 -47.93 47.00 175.05 10.36

9,808.00 15.47 171.50 9,796.42 23.58 220.91 -37.21 48.00 171.35 9.42

9,855.00 19.60 172.46 9,841.22 9.56 222.87 -23.34 47.00 172.03 8.81

9,902.00 23.38 171.50 9,884.95 -7.49 225.29 -6.48 47.00 171.94 8.08

9,949.00 26.99 173.34 9,927.47 -27.31 227.90 13.15 47.00 172.48 7.86

9,997.00 29.67 178.88 9,969.73 -50.02 229.40 35.71 48.00 176.23 7.82
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Project:

Company: Local Co-ordinate Reference:

TVD Reference:

Site:

XTO Energy

Eddy County, NM (Nad-27 / East Zone)

Ross Draw 25-36 Fed West

Wellbenders

End Of Well Report

Well:

Wellbore:

#122H

OH Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

RKB = 23' @ 2966.00usft (Frontier 17)

Design: OH Database: WBDS_SQL_2

MD Reference: RKB = 23' @ 2966.00usft (Frontier 17)

North Reference:

Well #122H

Grid

MD

(usft)

Inc

(°)

Azi (azimuth)

(°)

E/W

(usft)

V. Sec

(usft)

CL

(usft)

N/S

(usft)

CL Azi

(°)

Survey

TVD

(usft)

DLeg

(°/100ft)

10,044.00 32.31 183.01 10,010.02 -74.20 228.97 59.88 47.00 181.02 7.21

10,092.00 35.60 182.75 10,049.83 -100.97 227.62 86.68 48.00 182.87 6.86

10,187.00 38.95 182.92 10,125.41 -158.43 224.77 144.20 95.00 182.84 3.53

10,234.00 42.64 182.66 10,160.99 -189.09 223.28 174.90 47.00 182.79 7.86

10,282.00 46.90 184.42 10,195.06 -222.82 221.18 208.70 48.00 183.57 9.24

10,329.00 48.97 185.91 10,226.55 -257.57 218.03 243.57 47.00 185.18 4.99

10,376.00 52.70 185.03 10,256.23 -293.83 214.56 279.98 47.00 185.46 8.07

10,424.00 58.86 185.30 10,283.21 -333.34 210.99 319.64 48.00 185.17 12.84

10,471.00 64.84 186.53 10,305.37 -374.54 206.71 361.03 47.00 185.93 12.93

10,519.00 68.70 187.23 10,324.30 -418.32 201.42 405.05 48.00 186.89 8.15

10,566.00 72.62 187.41 10,339.86 -462.30 195.77 449.29 47.00 187.32 8.35

10,614.00 78.24 187.14 10,351.93 -508.37 189.89 495.63 48.00 187.27 11.72

10,648.00 81.98 187.23 10,357.77 -541.59 185.70 529.05 34.00 187.19 11.00

10,670.00 86.20 187.41 10,360.04 -563.29 182.91 550.89 22.00 187.32 19.20

10,764.00 89.85 187.93 10,363.28 -656.38 170.38 644.57 94.00 187.67 3.92

10,858.00 89.49 187.93 10,363.82 -749.48 157.41 738.29 94.00 187.93 0.38

10,953.00 90.24 188.20 10,364.04 -843.54 144.08 833.00 95.00 188.07 0.84

11,047.00 90.77 188.11 10,363.21 -936.58 130.75 926.69 94.00 188.16 0.57

11,140.00 91.08 187.76 10,361.71 -1,028.68 117.91 1,019.41 93.00 187.94 0.50

11,235.00 90.64 183.98 10,360.28 -1,123.16 108.20 1,114.30 95.00 185.87 4.01

11,329.00 90.02 183.10 10,359.74 -1,216.97 102.39 1,208.30 94.00 183.54 1.15

11,423.00 89.89 183.19 10,359.82 -1,310.83 97.24 1,302.30 94.00 183.14 0.17

11,517.00 90.37 182.75 10,359.60 -1,404.70 92.37 1,396.29 94.00 182.97 0.69

11,610.00 89.45 180.37 10,359.75 -1,497.66 89.83 1,489.23 93.00 181.56 2.74

11,704.00 88.26 182.04 10,361.63 -1,591.62 87.86 1,583.12 94.00 181.20 2.18

11,798.00 87.87 179.67 10,364.80 -1,685.55 86.46 1,676.96 94.00 180.86 2.55

11,890.00 86.95 179.85 10,368.96 -1,777.45 86.84 1,768.66 92.00 179.76 1.02
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Project:

Company: Local Co-ordinate Reference:

TVD Reference:

Site:

XTO Energy

Eddy County, NM (Nad-27 / East Zone)

Ross Draw 25-36 Fed West

Wellbenders

End Of Well Report

Well:

Wellbore:

#122H

OH Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

RKB = 23' @ 2966.00usft (Frontier 17)

Design: OH Database: WBDS_SQL_2

MD Reference: RKB = 23' @ 2966.00usft (Frontier 17)

North Reference:

Well #122H

Grid

MD

(usft)

Inc

(°)

Azi (azimuth)

(°)

E/W

(usft)

V. Sec

(usft)

CL

(usft)

N/S

(usft)

CL Azi

(°)

Survey

TVD

(usft)

DLeg

(°/100ft)

11,986.00 89.14 180.37 10,372.24 -1,873.39 86.66 1,864.43 96.00 180.11 2.34

12,079.00 88.97 179.85 10,373.77 -1,966.38 86.48 1,957.25 93.00 180.11 0.59

12,173.00 91.16 182.40 10,373.66 -2,060.34 84.63 2,051.15 94.00 181.12 3.58

12,267.00 91.30 182.57 10,371.64 -2,154.23 80.56 2,145.11 94.00 182.48 0.23

12,361.00 90.81 181.87 10,369.91 -2,248.15 76.92 2,239.07 94.00 182.22 0.91

12,455.00 91.78 181.08 10,367.79 -2,342.09 74.50 2,332.98 94.00 181.48 1.33

12,549.00 92.44 180.81 10,364.33 -2,436.01 72.95 2,426.82 94.00 180.95 0.76

12,643.00 93.19 180.99 10,359.71 -2,529.89 71.48 2,520.61 94.00 180.90 0.82

12,736.00 94.29 180.90 10,353.65 -2,622.67 69.94 2,613.31 93.00 180.95 1.19

12,830.00 90.64 178.53 10,349.60 -2,716.56 70.41 2,706.99 94.00 179.71 4.63

12,924.00 88.57 177.83 10,350.25 -2,810.51 73.40 2,800.57 94.00 178.18 2.32

13,018.00 90.15 178.88 10,351.30 -2,904.46 76.10 2,894.17 94.00 178.36 2.02

13,112.00 94.07 183.98 10,347.84 -2,998.32 73.76 2,988.00 94.00 181.43 6.84

13,206.00 93.93 186.00 10,341.28 -3,091.73 65.60 3,081.73 94.00 184.99 2.15

13,301.00 94.11 185.56 10,334.62 -3,186.01 56.06 3,176.43 95.00 185.78 0.50

13,395.00 91.65 187.23 10,329.90 -3,279.30 45.60 3,270.18 94.00 186.40 3.16

13,489.00 89.76 187.84 10,328.74 -3,372.47 33.28 3,363.94 94.00 187.54 2.11

13,583.00 88.62 188.02 10,330.07 -3,465.57 20.31 3,457.66 94.00 187.93 1.23

13,677.00 87.52 187.32 10,333.24 -3,558.67 7.77 3,551.36 94.00 187.67 1.39

13,771.00 86.46 183.27 10,338.17 -3,652.12 -0.89 3,645.17 94.00 185.30 4.45

13,865.00 85.36 183.01 10,344.88 -3,745.74 -6.03 3,738.92 94.00 183.14 1.20

